NAME DATE
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SECTION COUNTY
STA. TO STA.
ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECTFED. ROAD DIST. NO.
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET

D6 PROJECT: d653007   FILE: shtsch.dgn
41272
FAI 72
SECTION D-6 MEDIAN PROTECTION 2007-1
ADAMS, MORGAN, PIKE, SANGAMON
AND SCOTT COUNTIES
SCHEDULE FOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
GENERAL LOCATION DESCRIPTION OF HAZARD
HAZARD TRAFFIC TRAFFIC TERMINAL TRAFFIC TRAFFIC
STA EXISTING EXISTING OFFSET WIDTH OF LENGTH OF PROPOSED GUARDRAIL BARRIER SPBGR GUARDRAIL BARRIER MARKER - BARRIER BARRIER
OF MEDIAN SHOULDER FROM HAZARD HAZARD IMPROVEMENT REMOVAL TERMINAL TYPE A REFLECTORS TERMINAL DIRECT TERMINAL TERMINAL
HAZARD WIDTH WIDTH EDGE OF SEE DETAIL REMOVAL TYPE 1, SPL APPLIED TYPE 2 TYPE 6
PAVEMENT (TANGENT) SPECIAL
(MILE STA) (FOOT) (FOOT) (FOOT) (FOOT) (FOOT) (A, B, OR C) (FOOT) (EACH) (FOOT) (EACH) (EACH) (EACH) (EACH) (EACH)
I-72 PIKE COUNTY
(6S075I072R002.9) SIMPLE SPAN SIGN TRUSS (EB MED.) 2.9 54.0 6.0 11.5 2.5 12.0 A -- -- 112.5 4.0 1 1 1 --
(6S075I072R003.7) SIMPLE SPAN SIGN TRUSS (EB MED.) 3.7 115.0 6.0 40.0 2.5 14.6 A -- -- 62.5 4.0 1 1 1 --
(6S075I072L005.3) SIMPLE SPAN SIGN TRUSS (WB OUT.) -- -- -- 36.1 -- -- A -- -- 62.5 4.0 1 1 1 --
(6S075I072L005.3) SIMPLE SPAN SIGN TRUSS (WB MED.) 5.3 53.3 6.0 12.0 2.5 12.0 A -- -- 112.5 4.0 1 1 1 --
I-72 PIKE COUNT 0.0 0.0 350.0 16.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 0.0
SCHEDULE FOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
GENERAL LOCATION DESCRIPTION OF HAZARD
HAZARD TRAFFIC TRAFFIC TERMINAL TRAFFIC TRAFFIC

SCHEDULE FOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
GENERAL LOCATION DESCRIPTION OF HAZARD
HAZARD TRAFFIC TRAFFIC TERMINAL TRAFFIC TRAFFIC
STA EXISTING EXISTING OFFSET WIDTH OF LENGTH OF PROPOSED GUARDRAIL BARRIER SPBGR GUARDRAIL BARRIER MARKER - BARRIER BARRIER
OF MEDIAN SHOULDER FROM HAZARD HAZARD IMPROVEMENT REMOVAL TERMINAL TYPE A REFLECTORS TERMINAL DIRECT TERMINAL TERMINAL
HAZARD WIDTH WIDTH EDGE OF SEE DETAIL REMOVAL TYPE 1, SPL APPLIED TYPE 2 TYPE 6
PAVEMENT (TANGENT) SPECIAL
(MILE STA) (FOOT) (FOOT) (FOOT) (FOOT) (FOOT) (A, B, OR C) (FOOT) (EACH) (FOOT) (EACH) (EACH) (EACH) (EACH) (EACH)
I-72 MORGAN COUNTY
SN 069-0053 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (EB) 57.9 88.1 6.0 43.2 2.5 26.0 B -- -- 200.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 069-0053 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (WB) 57.9 88.1 6.0 42.4 2.5 26.0 B -- -- 200.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 069-0054 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (EB) 59.0 88.5 6.0 43.0 2.5 28.0 B -- -- 200.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 069-0054 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (WB) 59.0 88.5 6.0 43.0 2.5 28.0 B -- -- 200.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
(6S069I072R059.7) SIMPLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (WB) 60.3 87.2 6.0 48.4 2.3 10.8 A -- -- 37.5 4.0 1 1 1 --
(6S069I072R059.7) SIMPLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (EB) 60.3 87.2 6.0 36.5 2.3 10.8 A -- -- 62.5 4.0 1 1 1 --
(6S069I072L060.9) SIMPLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (WB) 60.9 87.5 6.0 37.0 2.5 11.0 A -- -- 62.5 4.0 1 1 1 --
(6S069I072L060.9) SIMPLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (EB) 60.9 87.5 6.0 48.0 2.5 11.0 A -- -- 37.5 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 069-0034 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (EB) 64.2 87.1 6.0 42.2 2.9 62.0 A -- -- 100.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 069-0034 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (WB) 64.2 87.1 6.0 42.0 2.9 62.0 A -- -- 100.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 069-0037 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (EB) 66.8 86.9 6.0 41.4 2.5 24.0 A -- -- 62.5 4.0 1 1 1 --

SN 084-0146 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (WB) 90.3 69.9 6.0 33.7 2.5 22.4 A -- -- 75.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 084-0147 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (EB) 90.9 69.2 6.0 32.0 5.0 17.0 A -- -- 100.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 084-0147 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (WB) 90.9 69.2 6.0 32.2 5.0 17.0 A -- -- 100.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 084-0149 EB MEDIAN SHOULDER 91.3 -- -- -- -- -- C 125.0 1 287.5 4.0 1 1 -- 1
SN 084-0148 WB MEDIAN SHOULDER 91.4 -- -- -- -- -- C 125.0 1 287.5 4.0 1 1 -- 1
SN 084-0127 EB MEDIAN SHOULDER 92.4 -- -- -- -- -- C 125.0 1 275.0 4.0 1 1 -- 1
SN 084-0128 WB MEDIAN SHOULDER 92.5 -- -- -- -- -- C 125.0 1 275.0 4.0 1 1 -- 1
SN 084-0126 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (EB) 93.2 69.3 6.0 33.2 2.5 27.3 A -- -- 87.5 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 084-0126 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (WB) 93.2 69.3 6.0 33.6 2.5 27.3 A -- -- 87.5 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 084-0125 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (EB) 93.6 69.8 6.0 32.1 5.2 34.2 A -- -- 125.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 084-0125 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (WB) 93.6 69.8 6.0 32.5 5.2 34.2 B -- -- 200.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 084-0136 & SN 084-013MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (EB) 94.0 70.3 6.0 31.3 2.5 141.6 B -- -- 275.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 084-0136 & SN 084-013MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (WB) 94.0 70.3 6.0 36.5 2.5 141.6 B -- -- 300.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 084-0185 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (EB) 94.9 71.0 6.0 33.6 2.8 34.6 A -- -- 100.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 084-0185 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (WB) 94.9 71.0 6.0 34.6 2.8 34.6 A -- -- 87.5 4.0 1 1 1 --
(6S084I072R095.6) SIMPLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (EB) 95.6 68.9 6.0 30.3 2.5 11.5 A -- -- 75.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
(6S084I072R095.6) SIMPLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (WB) 95.6 68.9 6.0 36.1 2.5 11.5 A -- -- 62.5 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 084-0104 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (EB) 96.8 63.5 6.0 29.7 2.5 16.4 A -- 87.5 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 084-0104 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (WB) 96.8 63.5 6.0 31.3 2.5 16.4 A -- -- 75.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
(6S084I072R097.0) SIMPLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (EB) 97.0 63.4 6.0 29.8 3.0 13.0 A -- -- 87.5 4.0 1 1 1 --
(6S084I072R097.0) SIMPLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (WB) 97.0 63.4 6.0 30.6 3.0 13.0 A -- -- 87.5 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 084-0077 EB MEDIAN SHOULDER 97.3 -- -- -- -- -- -- 100.0 1 387.5 4.0 1 1 -- --
SN 084-0076 WB MEDIAN SHOULDER 97.4 -- -- -- -- -- -- 100.0 1 375.0 4.0 1 1 -- --
SN 084-0050 EB MEDIAN SHOULDER 103.1 -- -- -- -- -- -- 125.0 1 312.5 4.0 1 1 -- --
SN 084-0051 WB MEDIAN SHOULDER 103.2 -- -- -- -- -- -- 125.0 1 337.5 4.0 1 1 -- --
SN 084-0150 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (EB) 103.9 67.0 6.0 32.0 2.9 63.5 A -- -- 125.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 084-0150 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (WB) 103.9 67.0 6.0 32.1 2.9 63.5 A -- -- 125.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
(6S084I072L104.2) SIMPLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (EB) 104.2 91.8 6.0 50.2 3.0 13.0 A -- -- 37.5 4.0 1 1 1 --
(6S084I072L104.2) SIMPLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (WB) 104.2 91.8 6.0 38.6 3.0 13.0 A -- -- 62.5 4.0 1 1 1 --
(6S084I072L105.9) SIMPLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (EB) 105.9 88.5 6.0 54.9 2.5 12.0 A -- -- 25.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
(6S084I072L105.9) SIMPLE SPAN SIGN STRUCTURE (WB) 105.9 88.5 6.0 31.1 2.5 12.0 A -- -- 75.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 084-0151 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (EB) 106.1 87.8 6.0 42.9 2.9 29.0 A -- -- 75.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 084-0151 MEDIAN BRIDGE PIER (WB) 106.1 87.8 6.0 42.0 2.9 29.0 A -- -- 75.0 4.0 1 1 1 --
SN 084-0153 EB MEDIAN SHOULDER 106.7 -- -- -- -- -- C 125.0 1 350.0 4.0 1 1 -- 1